

ITEM NO.22  
SECTION IX

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4151/2020

THE PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STERLING BIOTECH LIMITED Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.16733/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING  
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT )

WITH

SLP(C) No. 4719/2020 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.23525/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY  
IN FILING and IA No.23526/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE  
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 7452/2020 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.37404/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING  
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 5140/2020 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.26444/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY  
IN FILING and IA No.26445/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE  
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 19-07-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR  
Mr. Chandra Kant Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sandeep Bajaj, Adv.  
Mr. Soayib Qureshi, AOR  
Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Arshiya Qasba, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the  
Court made the following

O R D E R

Ld. counsel for the respondent in all the matters  
pointed out that despite the order of the Court, copy of  
pleadings has not been supplied till date but Ld. counsel

for the respondent has already filed the counter affidavit alongwith Application for exemption from filing attested affidavit in SLP(C) No.7452/2020. Process as per rules.

No cogent reason has been given for non-supplying copy of pleadings to the opposite counsel by Ld. counsel for the petitioner but time is sought for one week for supplying the copy of pleadings. One week's time, as last opportunity, is granted to Ld. Counsel for the petitioner for supplying copy of pleadings upon Ld. counsel for the respondents. Thereafter, Ld. counsel for the respondent is granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit in rest of the matters.

List again on 31.8.2021.

**RAJESH KUMAR GOEL**  
Registrar