

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4151/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29-07-2019 in ITA No. 517/2017 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay)

THE PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STERLING BIOTECH LIMITED

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 108222/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT  
IA No. 16733/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED  
JUDGMENT)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 7452/2020 (IX)  
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.37404/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING  
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT  
IA No. 75549/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT  
IA No. 37404/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED  
JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 4719/2020 (IX)  
(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA  
23526/2020  
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT ON IA 108491/2021  
IA No. 108491/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT  
IA No. 23526/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED  
JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 5140/2020 (IX)  
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.26444/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY  
IN FILING and IA No.26445/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE  
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT  
IA No. 108486/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT  
IA No. 26445/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED  
JUDGMENT)

Date : 29-01-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K M Natraj, A.S.G.  
Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR  
Ms. Aakansha Kaul, Adv.  
Mr. Arjun Garg, Adv.  
Mr. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.  
Mr. Anuj Srivasan Udupa, Adv.  
Mr. Pramod Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Yogya Rajpurohit, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nadkarni, Adv.  
Mr. Shreeyash U.Lalit, Adv.  
Mr. Hardeep Sachdeva, Adv.  
Mr. Ravi Bhasin, Adv.  
Ms. Swati Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Abhinav Aggarwal,  
Mr. Krishnagopal Abhay, Adv.  
Mr. Runjun Garg, Adv.  
Mr. Himanshu Vats, Av.  
Mr. Ishaan George, AOR  
  
Mr. Gaurav Dhama, AAG  
Ms. Roohe Hina Dua, Adv.  
Ms. Malvika Raghavan, Adv.  
Mr. Harshit Khanduja, Adv.  
Mr. Umang Mehta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

On the request made by learned senior counsel appearing for  
the petitioner(s), list after four weeks.

(RADHA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MALEKAR NAGARAJ)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)